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COMPOSITION
®

Alucoil  metal composite panels are formed by two metal sheets bonded by a mineral filled fire resistant (FR) core graded B-s1,d0 or a polyethylene PE core. 
®larson metals  panels are available in natural metals such as Stainless Steel, Copper, Brass, Zinc and Titanium finish which highlight their natural 

appearance. The lack of solvent treatments makes these composite products the ideal ecological solution and provide the sensation of liveliness from the 
distinction nature's finest elements.   

®•larson metals  stainless steel – available in two new choices.
  External Skin:
  1. 0.25 mm stainless steel AISI 316 Natural granulated 2D.
  2. 0.25 mm of stainless steel AISI 316 brushed finish Wf30.
  Internal Skin: 0.20 mm of stainless steel AISI 304 with protection primer.

®•larson metals  copper alloy SFCu, natural finish.
®•larson metals  brass alloy Cu Zn30, natural finish.
®•larson metals  zinc slate finish.
®•larson metals  titanium Stainless Steel + Titanium PVD layer

MATERIALAUFBAU
® ® ®Alucoil  ergänzt die Aluminium Verbundplatten larson pe  bzw. larson fr  um Platten mit Echtmetall Deckblechen aus Edelstahl, Kupfer oder Messing, die 

®mit einem Polyethylen (PE) oder einem schwer entflammbaren mineralischen Kern kaschiert werden.  Die Leichtigkeit und Planheit der larson metals  
Verbundplatten ermöglichen auf diese Weise bisher nicht gekannte Gestaltungsmöglichkeiten für leichte Fassaden und technische Anwendungen. Durch 
den Verzicht auf eine weitere Behandlung wird zudem die Umwelt geschont.

®• larson metals  inox (Edelstahl)
  Bietet zwei Möglichkeiten für die Außenseite:
  1. 0,25 mm rostfreier Edelstahl AISI 316 (V4A) Natur, gekörnt 2D
  2. 0,25 mm rostfreier Stahl AISI 316 (V4A), poliert WF 30
  Die Innenseite ist aus rostfreiem Edelstahl AISI 304 mit Schutzgrundierung.

®• larson metals  copper, mit Kupfer Deckblechen der Legierung SFCu, natur.
®• larson metals  brass, mit Messing Deckblechen der Legierung Cu Zn 30,
®• larson metals  mit Zink Deckblechen . Außenseite Zink SLATE Design Zn-Cu-Ti (Zn 99,995).
®• larson metals  titanium Stainless Steel  + Titanium PVD layer.

COMPOSITION
®

Panneau composite d´Alucoil , formé par deux tôles de métal unies par un noyau minéral FR résistant au feu Bs1d0 ou  un noyau de polyéthylène PE. Ce 
sont des produits qui transmettent la véracité des métaux nobles tels que l'acier inoxydable, le cuivre, le zinc et le laiton. Ils sont écologiques car ils sont 
dépourvus de traitement. Vivants car ils permettent l'évolution  typique des métaux utilisés.

®• larson metal  inox (acier inoxydable).
  Dispose de deux possibilités sur la face externe.
  1. 0.25 mm d´acier inoxydable AISI 316 naturel granulé 2D.
  2. 0.25 mm d´acier inoxydable AISI 316 finition poli Wf30
  Face intérieure: 0.20 mm d´acier inoxydable AISI 304 avec primer de protection.

®• larson metal   copper finition naturelle cuivre alliage SFCu.
®• larson metal   brass finition naturelle laiton alliage SCu Zn30.
®• larson metal   zinc finition  ardoise alliage ZINC Zn-Cu-Ti (Zn 99,995).
®• larson metal   titanium Stainless Steel  + Titanium PVD layer.
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Iradier Arena (Vitoria, Spain) - BRASS Perforated Energi Midt (Silkeborg, Denmark) - COPPER

B-s1,d0

Architectural Façade Solutions
Architekturlösungen für die Fassade

Solutions pour Façades Architecturales

Protective film  - Schutzfilm - Film protecteur 

Metal - Metall - Métal 

Bonding layer  -  - Kleber Adfésif 

Noyau Minéral FR ou Polyéthylène PE

Mineral FR core or Polyethylene PE core
Mineralischer Kern FR oder Polyethylen PE



Stainless Steel 2D Stainless Steel Wf30 Brushed

Copper Brass

Zinc Titanium



Copper / Brass / Zinc

11,09

2717*

278**

236**

27,2**

132000**
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B-s1,d0

278**

236**

27,2**

132000**

2058*

8,58

2717*

M1

Total thickness -  - Gesamtdicke Épaisseur totale 3 - 4 - 6

Standard width -  - Standardbreite Largeur standard 1000 - 1250

Metal thickness -  - Dicke des Metalls Épaisseur du métal

Metal thermal expansion -  - Wärmeausdehnung Dilatation du métal

Alloy -  - Legierung Alliage SFCu

Core -  - Kern Noyau

Rigidity EJ - - Plattensteifigkeit EJ Rigidité EJ

Ultimate tensile strength -  - Zugfestigkeit Charge de rupture

Elasticity limit -  - Dehngrenze Limite d’élasticité

Elongation -  - Bruchdehnung Allongement à la rupture

Modulus of elasticity -  - Elastizitätsmodul Module d’elasticité

Moment of inertia -  - Trägheitsmoment Moment d’inertie

Reaction to fire class -  - Brandschutzklassifizierung Classification au feu

Metal -  - Metall Métal Copper

0,3 ext / 0,3 int

1,64 ∆100ºC

PE FR

Panel: 4mm 

Panel weight -  - Gewicht Poids du panneau 10,84

2511*

395**

186**

46**

122000**

2058*

B-s1,d0

395**

186**

46**

122000**

2058*

8,32

2511*

M1

3 - 4 - 6

1000

CuZn 30

CW505L

Brass

0,3 ext / 0,3 int

1,99 ∆100ºC

PE FR

Zinc

TECHNICAL DATA - -
Stainless Steel / Titanium

TECHNISCHE DATEN  DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

9,56

3171*

520**

210**

45**

200000

1590

B-s1,d0

Total thickness -  - Gesamtdicke Épaisseur totale

Standard width -  - Standardbreite Largeur standard

Metal thickness -  - Dicke des Metalls Épaisseur du métal 0,25 ext / 0,20 int

Metal thermal expansion -  - Wärmeausdehnung Dilatation de métal 1,6 ∆100ºC

Alloy -  - Legierung Alliage

Core -  - Kern Noyau

Rigidity EJ -  - Plattensteifigkeit EJ Rigidité EJ

Ultimate tensile strength -  - Zugfestigkeit Charge de rupture

Elasticity limit -  - Dehngrenze Limite d’élasticité

Elongation -  - Bruchdehnung Allongement à la rupture

Modulus of elasticity -  - Elastizitätsmodul Module d’elasticité

Moment of inertia -  - Trägheitsmoment Moment d’inertie

Reaction to fire class -  - Brandschutzklassifizierung Classification au feu

4

1000

Ext: AISI 316

Int: AISI 304

FR

Metal -  - Metall Métal Stainless Steel 2D

Panel weight -  - Gewicht Poids du panneau 9,56

3171*

520**

210**

45**

1590

B-s1,d0

0,25 ext / 0,20 int

1,6 ∆100ºC

4

1000 - 1200

Ext: AISI 316

Int: AISI 304

FR

Stainless Steel Wf30 Titanium

Verslo Uostas (Vilnius, (Lithuania) - S.STEEL Museo Reina Sofial (Madrid, Spain) - S.STEEL

9,56

3171*

520**

210**

45**

200000

1590

B-s1,d0

FR

200000

0,25 ext / 0,20 int

1,6 ∆100ºC

4

1200

Ext: AISI 316+Tit PVD

Int: AISI 304

7,48

1986*

150**

110**

40%**

2058*

M1

PE

90000**

4

1000

0,3 ext / 0,3 int

3,12 ∆100ºC

*
**

Theoretical values.
Values referring to the sheets of metal.

Zn-Cu-Ti
(Zn 99,995)
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®larson metals

www.alucoil.com
Polígono Industrial de Bayas

C/ Ircio. Parcelas R72-77
09200 Miranda de Ebro, Burgos

SPAIN
Tel.: +34 947 333 320   Fax: +34 947 324 913

info@alucoil.com

Top Quality ACM - Worldwide


